
51 B.—7a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASSXXII.—ROADS—continued.

Item. 1909-10.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
£ ;

1.283

1284

1285
1286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304

VOTE No. 107—continued.
Roads, etc.—continued.

Otago Road District —continued
Parson's Rock Creek Bridge( Rugged Waitaki

Ridges), (£1 for £1)
St. Bathau's to Hawkden Bridle- ,,

track
Wharekuri Cutting ... ,,
Ardgowan Road ... ,,
Bushy to Beach ... Waihemo
Dunback to Macraes „
Dunback to Pigroot ... „
Heathfield to Allandale Coal-pit ... Waitaki
Herbert to Mount Nicholas ... „
Moeraki Native Reserve Road ... ,,
Muddy Creek to County Boundary Waihemo
Tarapuka Creek Bridge ... Waitaki
Blackstone Hill (Run 427) ... Maniototo
Blackstone and Homehills (access) „
Blackstone Valley (access new runs) „
Cambrian Settlement Block (access) „
Clyde and Alexandra to Ophir ... Vincent
Dansey's Pass ... Maniototo
Dunback to Hyde ... Waihemo
Earnscleugh to Alexandra ... Vincent
Edievale to Moa Flat .. Tuapeka
Highfield and GimmerburnRuds to Maniototo

Ranfurly
Highfield Runs ... „
Kelso to Heriot ... Tuapeka
Kyeburn to Waipiata ... Maniototo
Lauder Railway-station to Lauder „

Runs

250

50

135
500
150
300
200
200
50

100
100
350
250
200
200
350

50
100
100
100
200
200

1305
1306
1307
1308

100
100

.100
250

1309
1310
1311

Lawrence to Roxburgh ... Tuapeka
Maniototo County flood damage ... Maniototo
Manuherikia Footbridge (Spring- Vincent

vale)
Naseby to Ranfurly Railway-station Maniototo
Park Hill to Heriot ... Tuapeka
Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs ... Maniototo
Patearoa to Waipiata ... ,,
Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east Tuapeka

bank ofriver)
Upper Taieri Runs (access) ... Maniototo
Arrow to Crown Range Saddle ... Lake
Arthur's Point to Queenstown ... ,,
Arthur's Point to Skipper's ... „
Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) ... Vincent
Ben Lomond ... Lake
Bob's Cove to Glenorchy ... .,
Cardrona to Mount Barker ... ,,
Cardrona to Pembroke ... ,,
Clyde to Cromwell ... Vincent
Cromwell sand-drift prevention ... Borough of

Cromwell
Cromwell to Wanaka ... Vincent
Frankton to Shotover Bridge ... Lake
Glenorchy to Routeburn ,,
Glenorchy to Paradise ... „
Glenure to Josephville ... Southland
Glade House to Lake Wakatipu Wallace and

Lake
Greenstone and Eglington Bridges Ditto
GreenstoneRiverSuspension Bridge Lake

(£2 for £1)

250
1 ,225

800

1312
1313
1314
1315
1316

150
100
250
100
150

1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322!
1323
1324
1325;
1326
1327

200 .
100
100
50
150
275
50

200
150
350
100

1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333

200
200
150
100
100
250

1334
1335

120
100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

