Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

WINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued. ## County ##		1909–10.				Item.
VOTE No. 107—continued.			· ·	-continued.	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-	
1283		, æ	æ		l =-	
1283						
1284			250	Waitaki	Parson's Rock Creek Bridge (Rugged	1283
1285			50	,,	St. Bathan's to Hawkden Bridle-	1284
1286			135			1285
1287 Bushy to Beach Waihemo 150 1288 Dunback to Macraes 300 1290 Dunback to Pigroot 200 1291 Herbert to Mount Nicholas 50 1292 Moeraki Native Reserve Road 100 1293 Muddy Creek to County Boundary Waihemo 100 1294 Tarapuka Creek Bridge Waitaki 350 1295 Blackstone Hill (Run 427) Maniototo 250 1296 Blackstone and Homehills (access) 200 1297 Blackstone Valley (access new runs) 200 1298 Cambrian Settlement Block (access) 350 1299 Clyde and Alexandra to Ophir Vincent 50 1300 Dansey's Pass Maniototo 100 1301 Dunback to Hyde Waihemo 100 1302 Earnscleugh to Alexandra Wincent 100 1303 Edievale to Moa Flat Tuapeka 200 1304 Highfield and Gimmerburn Runs to Ranfurly 100 1305 Kelso to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1306 Kelso to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1307 Kyeburn to Waipiata 100 1308 Lawrence to Roxburgh Tuapeka 250 1310 Maniototo County flood damage Maniototo 1,225 1311 Manuherikia Footbridge (Springvale) Tuapeka 100 1312 Naseby to Ranfurly Railway-station Maniototo 150 1313 Park Hill to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1314 Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs Maniototo 250 1315 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 150 1316 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 275 1323 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) 1322 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs)				"		
1288			150	Waihemo		1287
1290			300	"		1288
1291			- 1	>>		
1292 Moeraki Native Reserve Road				Waitaki		
1293				,,		
1294				717 11		
1295 Blackstone Hill (Run 427)						
1296						
1297 Blackstone Valley (access new runs)				Maniototo		
1298			1	ĺ		
1299 Clyde and Alexandra to Ophir Vincent 100				"		
1300			1	Vincent		
1301 Dunback to Hyde			1			
1302 Earnscleugh to Alexandra						
1303			1			
1304 Highfield and Gimmerburn Runs to Ranfurly 1305 Highfield Runs			200	Tuapeka		1303
1306			200			1304
1306			100	**	Highfield Runs	1305
1308			100	Tuapeka		
Runs				Maniototo		
1310 Maniototo County flood damage Maniototo 1,225 1311 Manuherikia Footbridge (Spring-vale) Vincent 800 1312 Naseby to Ranfurly Railway-station Maniototo 150 1313 Park Hill to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1314 Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs Maniototo 250 1315 Patearoa to Waipiata ,, 100 1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) Tuapeka 150 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50	-		250		Runs	1308
1311 Manuherikia Footbridge (Spring-vale) Vincent vale) 800 1312 Naseby to Ranfurly Railway-station Park Hill to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1313 Park Hill to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1314 Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs Maniototo 250 250 1315 Patearoa to Waipiata , 100 1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) Tuapeka 150 150			I			
vale) Naseby to Ranfurly Railway-station Maniototo 150 1313 Park Hill to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1314 Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs Maniototo 250 1315 Patearoa to Waipiata , 100 1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) Tuapeka 150 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 50 1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 50						
1313 Park Hill to Heriot Tuapeka 100 1314 Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs Maniototo 250 1315 Patearoa to Waipiata , 100 1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) Tuapeka 150 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 50 1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 50					vale)	
1314 Patearoa to Upper Taieri Runs Maniototo 250 1315 Patearoa to Waipiata ,, 100 1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) Tuapeka 150 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker , 50						
1315 Patearoa to Waipiata ,, 100 1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) 150 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 200			1		Park Hill to Heriot	
1316 Roxburgh to Miller's Flat (east bank of river) 150 1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1820 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 200				Maniototo	Patearoa to Upper Taleri Auns	
bank of river) Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1820 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 200			[Tuaneka		
1317 Upper Taieri Runs (access) Maniototo 200 1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1820 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 200			100	Тамрека		1010
1318 Arrow to Crown Range Saddle Lake 100 1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown , 100 1820 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 200			200	Maniototo		1317
1319 Arthur's Point to Queenstown ,, 100 1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's ,, 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardways to Mount Barker 200			100	:		1318
1320 Arthur's Point to Skipper's , 50 1321 Bannockburn Bridge (repairs) Vincent 150 1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50 1324 Cardrona to Mount Barker 200			100	,,	Arthur's Point to Queenstown	1319
1322 Ben Lomond Lake 275 1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50						1320
1323 Bob's Cove to Glenorchy , 50				Vincent		
1994 Candrona to Mount Rankon				Lake	1	
1324 Cardrona to Mount Barker 200			1	.,		
				٠,		
1325 Cardrona to Pembroke , 150						
1326 Clyde to Cromwell Vincent 350 Cromwell sand-drift prevention Borough of 100						
1327 Cromwell sand-drift prevention Borough of Cromwell			100		Cromwen sand-urns prevention	1041
1328 Cromwell to Wanaka Vincent 200			200		Cromwell to Wanaka	1328
1329 Frankton to Shotover Bridge Lake 200						
1330 Glenorchy to Routeburn ,, 150						
1331 Glenorchy to Paradise , 100						
1332 Glenure to Josephville Southland 100			100	Southland	Glenure to Josephville	
1333 Glade House to Lake Wakatipu Wallace and Lake			250		Glade House to Lake Wakatipu	1333
1334 Greenstone and Eglington Bridges Ditto 120						
Greenstone River Suspension Bridge Lake $(\pounds 2 \text{ for } \pounds 1)$			100	Lake	100 0 000	1335